
 

 

For all enquiries relating to this agenda please contact Emma Sullivan 
 (Tel: 01443 864420   Email: sullie@caerphilly.gov.uk) 

 
Date: 24th February 2023 

 
 

SUPPLEMENTARY PACK 
 

Caerphilly County Borough Council - Thursday, 23rd February, 2023 Electronic Voting Results  

 
Pages 

  
7  Votes - Special Council 23rd February 2023. 

1 - 14  
 

 

Public Document Pack



This page is intentionally left blank



 SPECIAL COUNCIL – 23RD JANUARY 2023 

VOTING RESULTS 

Agenda 

Item 

Subject 

Number 
3 

Capital Strategy Report 2023/2024 
 
61 Votes Cast by Microsoft Forms 
2 Votes Cast Verbally 
 

Number 
4 
 

Treasury Management Annual Strategy, Capital Finance Prudential Indicators and 
Minimum Revenue Provision Policy for 2023/24 
 
60 Votes Cast by Microsoft Forms 
3 Votes Cast Verbally 
 

Number 
5 
 

Budget Proposal for 2023/24.  

 
Amendment No. 1 – 0% Budget Increase, No Budget Cuts Funded By Existing 
Funds (Reserves) – VERBAL RECORDED VOTE 

 
62 Votes Cast Verbally 
 
Amendment No. 2 – 4% Budget Increase with the £2.4m Shortfall Funded By 
Reserves – VERBAL RECORDED VOTE 

 
62 Votes Cast Verbally 
 
Substantive Motion – Budget Proposals for 2023/24 – Recommendations 1.3.1-1.3.7 

– VERBAL RECORDED VOTE 
 
62 Votes Cast Verbally 
 
 

Number 
6 
 

Council Tax Setting Resolution 2023/24 
 
58 Votes Cast by Microsoft Forms 
3 Votes Cast Verbally 
 

 

There may be circumstances where the numbers of votes cast on each vote may differ during 

the meeting.   
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ID Start time Completion time Email Name

Agenda Item No. 3 - 

Capital Strategy Report 

2023/2024 - Rec 3.1

1 2/23/23 17:16:35 2/23/23 17:16:38 CUSSCJ@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Cuss, Carl J. For

2 2/23/23 17:16:35 2/23/23 17:16:38 ADAMSM3@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Adams, Mike For

3 2/23/23 17:16:35 2/23/23 17:16:38 TAYLOJ@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Taylor, John For

4 2/23/23 17:16:35 2/23/23 17:16:38 WRIGHC2@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Wright, Ceri For

5 2/23/23 17:16:34 2/23/23 17:16:39 STENNE@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Stenner, Eluned For

6 2/23/23 17:16:34 2/23/23 17:16:39 GEORGN@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. George, Nigel For

7 2/23/23 17:16:36 2/23/23 17:16:39 JEREML1@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Jeremiah, Leeroy For

8 2/23/23 17:16:35 2/23/23 17:16:39 SIMMOJ@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Simmonds, Julian For

9 2/23/23 17:16:35 2/23/23 17:16:39 INGRAD@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Ingram-Jones, Dawn For

10 2/23/23 17:16:36 2/23/23 17:16:40 HERONT1@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Heron, Teresa For

11 2/23/23 17:16:35 2/23/23 17:16:40 COOKS3@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Cook, Shayne For

12 2/23/23 17:16:36 2/23/23 17:16:41 DIXN1@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Dix, Nigel Abstain

13 2/23/23 17:16:36 2/23/23 17:16:41 FOREHE@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Forehead, Elaine For

14 2/23/23 17:16:35 2/23/23 17:16:41 COOKP1@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Cook, Patricia For

15 2/23/23 17:16:36 2/23/23 17:16:41 ANGELA1@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Angel, Alan For

16 2/23/23 17:16:35 2/23/23 17:16:41 LEONAP@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Leonard, Philippa For

17 2/23/23 17:16:37 2/23/23 17:16:41 CUSHID@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Cushing, Donna For

18 2/23/23 17:16:34 2/23/23 17:16:41 PRITCJ@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Pritchard, James For

19 2/23/23 17:16:36 2/23/23 17:16:42 HUSSEA@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Hussey, Adrian For

20 2/23/23 17:16:37 2/23/23 17:16:42 GAIRA@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Gair, Ann For

21 2/23/23 17:16:35 2/23/23 17:16:42 WILLIS42@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Williams, Shane For

22 2/23/23 17:16:35 2/23/23 17:16:42 CHAPMR2@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Chapman, Robert For

23 2/23/23 17:16:35 2/23/23 17:16:42 MCCONA1@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. McConnell, Amanda For

24 2/23/23 17:16:36 2/23/23 17:16:42 DAVIEDT@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Davies, D.T For

25 2/23/23 17:16:38 2/23/23 17:16:42 MILESB@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Miles, Brenda For

26 2/23/23 17:16:35 2/23/23 17:16:42 THOMAC16@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Thomas, Carl For

27 2/23/23 17:16:35 2/23/23 17:16:43 GORDOCJ@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Gordon, Colin J For

28 2/23/23 17:16:35 2/23/23 17:16:43 ANDREC@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Andrews, Carol For

29 2/23/23 17:16:38 2/23/23 17:16:43 HARSED@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Harse, David For

30 2/23/23 17:16:35 2/23/23 17:16:43 MORGAS@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Morgan, Sean For

31 2/23/23 17:16:35 2/23/23 17:16:44 JONESJ50@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Jones, Jan Against

32 2/23/23 17:16:35 2/23/23 17:16:44 JOHNSG1@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Johnston, Gary For

33 2/23/23 17:16:34 2/23/23 17:16:45 MORGAC15@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Morgan, Chris For

34 2/23/23 17:16:35 2/23/23 17:16:45 WHITTLG@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Whittle, L.G For

35 2/23/23 17:16:35 2/23/23 17:16:45 WINSLJ@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Winslade, Jill For

36 2/23/23 17:16:36 2/23/23 17:16:45 BROUGA@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Broughton-Pettit, Anne For

37 2/23/23 17:16:35 2/23/23 17:16:45 EADG@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Ead, Greg For

38 2/23/23 17:16:36 2/23/23 17:16:45 SARALR@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Saralis, Royston For

39 2/23/23 17:16:35 2/23/23 17:16:45 BISHOC@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Bishop, Charlotte For

40 2/23/23 17:16:35 2/23/23 17:16:46 JONESL1@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Phipps, Lisa For

41 2/23/23 17:16:36 2/23/23 17:16:47 FARINA@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Farina-Childs, Andrew For

42 2/23/23 17:16:37 2/23/23 17:16:47 JAMESM8@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. James, Martyn Abstain

43 2/23/23 17:16:36 2/23/23 17:16:48 SADLEJ@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Sadler, Jim For

44 2/23/23 17:16:34 2/23/23 17:16:48 ENRIGG2@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Enright, Gary For

45 2/23/23 17:16:35 2/23/23 17:16:48 SCRIVEJ@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Scriven, Jon For

46 2/23/23 17:16:34 2/23/23 17:16:48 POWELM5@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Powell, Mansel For

47 2/23/23 17:16:49 2/23/23 17:16:49 CHACOM@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Chacon-Dawson, Marina For

48 2/23/23 17:16:35 2/23/23 17:16:50 ALDWOEM@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Aldworth, E.M For

49 2/23/23 17:16:36 2/23/23 17:16:50 FOREHC@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Forehead, Christine For

50 2/23/23 17:16:34 2/23/23 17:16:50 REEDJ@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Reed, Janine Abstain

51 2/23/23 17:16:51 2/23/23 17:16:51 WOODLK1@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Woodland, Kristian For

52 2/23/23 17:16:35 2/23/23 17:16:51 PRITCJ4@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Pritchard, Judith Abstain

53 2/23/23 17:16:38 2/23/23 17:16:52 ETHERK1@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Etheridge, Kevin For

54 2/23/23 17:16:36 2/23/23 17:16:52 FUSSEJE@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Fussell, James E Against

55 2/23/23 17:16:35 2/23/23 17:16:53 PRITCH1@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Pritchard, Haydn Against

56 2/23/23 17:16:58 2/23/23 17:16:58 ELSBUC@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Elsbury, Colin For

57 2/23/23 17:16:35 2/23/23 17:16:58 KENTS@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Kent, Stephen For

58 2/23/23 17:17:00 2/23/23 17:17:00 PASSMA@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Leonard, Arianna For

59 2/23/23 17:16:35 2/23/23 17:17:01 ROBERJE@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Roberts, John For

60 2/23/23 17:16:35 2/23/23 17:17:02 WILLIW@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Williams, Walter For

61 2/23/23 17:16:39 2/23/23 17:17:05 OWENB@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Owen, Bob For

62 Verbal Confirmation Cllr. Mann, Colin For

63 Verbal Confirmation Cllr. Parry, Teresa For
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ID Start time Completion time Email Name

Agenda Item No. 4 - 

Treasury Management 

Annual Strategy, 

Capital Finance 

Prudential Indicators 

and Minimum Revenue 

Provision Policy for 

2023/24 - Rec 3.1-3.9

1 2/23/23 17:27:07 2/23/23 17:27:10 WRIGHC2@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Wright, Ceri For

2 2/23/23 17:27:07 2/23/23 17:27:10 ADAMSM3@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Adams, Mike For

3 2/23/23 17:27:07 2/23/23 17:27:10 STENNE@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Stenner, Eluned For

4 2/23/23 17:27:07 2/23/23 17:27:11 INGRAD@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Ingram-Jones, Dawn For

5 2/23/23 17:27:07 2/23/23 17:27:11 DIXN1@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Dix, Nigel Abstain

6 2/23/23 17:27:08 2/23/23 17:27:11 ROBERJE@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Roberts, John For

7 2/23/23 17:27:07 2/23/23 17:27:11 TAYLOJ@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Taylor, John For

8 2/23/23 17:27:07 2/23/23 17:27:12 GEORGN@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. George, Nigel For

9 2/23/23 17:27:08 2/23/23 17:27:12 WOODLK1@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Woodland, Kristian For

10 2/23/23 17:27:09 2/23/23 17:27:12 CUSHID@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Cushing, Donna For

11 2/23/23 17:27:07 2/23/23 17:27:12 LEONAP@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Leonard, Philippa For

12 2/23/23 17:27:08 2/23/23 17:27:12 JONESJ50@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Jones, Jan Against

13 2/23/23 17:27:07 2/23/23 17:27:12 SIMMOJ@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Simmonds, Julian For

14 2/23/23 17:27:08 2/23/23 17:27:12 COOKS3@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Cook, Shayne For

15 2/23/23 17:27:08 2/23/23 17:27:12 ETHERK1@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Etheridge, Kevin For

16 2/23/23 17:27:08 2/23/23 17:27:12 ANDREC@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Andrews, Carol For

17 2/23/23 17:27:08 2/23/23 17:27:12 PRITCH1@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Pritchard, Haydn For

18 2/23/23 17:27:08 2/23/23 17:27:12 GAIRA@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Gair, Ann For

19 2/23/23 17:27:08 2/23/23 17:27:13 JEREML1@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Jeremiah, Leeroy For

20 2/23/23 17:27:07 2/23/23 17:27:13 DAVIEDT@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Davies, D.T For

21 2/23/23 17:27:07 2/23/23 17:27:13 WHITTLG@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Whittle, L.G For

22 2/23/23 17:27:08 2/23/23 17:27:13 HARSED@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Harse, David For

23 2/23/23 17:27:07 2/23/23 17:27:13 PRITCJ4@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Pritchard, Judith Abstain

24 2/23/23 17:27:07 2/23/23 17:27:13 MCCONA1@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. McConnell, Amanda For

25 2/23/23 17:27:07 2/23/23 17:27:13 WILLIS42@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Williams, Shane For

26 2/23/23 17:27:07 2/23/23 17:27:13 MORGAC15@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Morgan, Chris For

27 2/23/23 17:27:07 2/23/23 17:27:13 FOREHE@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Forehead, Elaine For

28 2/23/23 17:27:07 2/23/23 17:27:14 GORDOCJ@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Gordon, Colin J For

29 2/23/23 17:27:08 2/23/23 17:27:14 THOMAC16@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Thomas, Carl For

30 2/23/23 17:27:07 2/23/23 17:27:14 ENRIGG2@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Enright, Gary Against

31 2/23/23 17:27:08 2/23/23 17:27:14 ANGELA1@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Angel, Alan For

32 2/23/23 17:27:07 2/23/23 17:27:14 BROUGA@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Broughton-Pettit, Anne For

33 2/23/23 17:27:09 2/23/23 17:27:15 HERONT1@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Heron, Teresa For

34 2/23/23 17:27:15 2/23/23 17:27:15 BISHOC@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Bishop, Charlotte Abstain

35 2/23/23 17:27:07 2/23/23 17:27:15 KENTS@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Kent, Stephen For

36 2/23/23 17:27:07 2/23/23 17:27:15 REEDJ@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Reed, Janine Abstain

37 2/23/23 17:27:09 2/23/23 17:27:15 MILESB@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Miles, Brenda For

38 2/23/23 17:27:08 2/23/23 17:27:15 SADLEJ@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Sadler, Jim For

39 2/23/23 17:27:07 2/23/23 17:27:16 MORGAS@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Morgan, Sean For

40 2/23/23 17:27:07 2/23/23 17:27:16 WILLIW@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Williams, Walter For

41 2/23/23 17:27:07 2/23/23 17:27:16 PRITCJ@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Pritchard, James For

42 2/23/23 17:27:07 2/23/23 17:27:17 JAMESM8@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. James, Martyn Against

43 2/23/23 17:27:07 2/23/23 17:27:17 ALDWOEM@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Aldworth, E.M For

44 2/23/23 17:27:08 2/23/23 17:27:17 COOKP1@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Cook, Patricia For

45 2/23/23 17:27:07 2/23/23 17:27:18 HUSSEA@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Hussey, Adrian For

46 2/23/23 17:27:06 2/23/23 17:27:18 FUSSEJE@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Fussell, James E For

47 2/23/23 17:27:09 2/23/23 17:27:19 CUSSCJ@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Cuss, Carl J. For

48 2/23/23 17:27:07 2/23/23 17:27:20 EADG@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Ead, Greg Abstain

49 2/23/23 17:27:07 2/23/23 17:27:20 SCRIVEJ@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Scriven, Jon For

50 2/23/23 17:27:08 2/23/23 17:27:20 FOREHC@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Forehead, Christine For

51 2/23/23 17:27:20 2/23/23 17:27:20 ELSBUC@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Elsbury, Colin Abstain

52 2/23/23 17:27:07 2/23/23 17:27:21 CHAPMR2@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Chapman, Robert For

53 2/23/23 17:27:08 2/23/23 17:27:21 FARINA@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Farina-Childs, Andrew For

54 2/23/23 17:27:07 2/23/23 17:27:23 POWELM5@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Powell, Mansel For

55 2/23/23 17:27:20 2/23/23 17:27:24 PASSMA@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Leonard, Arianna For

56 2/23/23 17:27:08 2/23/23 17:27:24 JONESL1@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Phipps, Lisa For

57 2/23/23 17:27:09 2/23/23 17:27:24 SARALR@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Saralis, Royston For

58 2/23/23 17:27:25 2/23/23 17:27:25 CHACOM@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Chacon-Dawson, Marina For

59 2/23/23 17:27:07 2/23/23 17:27:30 WINSLJ@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Winslade, Jill For

60 2/23/23 17:27:33 2/23/23 17:27:33 OWENB@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Owen, Bob For

61 Verbal Confirmation Cllr. Parry, Teresa For

62 Verbal Confirmation Cllr. Johnston, Gary For

63 Verbal Confirmation Cllr. Mann, Colin For
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RECORDED VOTE SPECIAL COUNCIL – AMENDMENT 1 (CLLR ENRIGHT) 

COUNCILLOR FOR AGAINST ABSTAIN 

 

COUNCILLOR FOR AGAINST ABSTAIN 

ADAMS, MICHAEL  X  KENT, STEVE   X   

ALDWORTH, ELIZABETH  X  LEONARD, ARIANNA  X  

ANDREWS, CAROL  X  LEONARD, PHILIPPA  X  

ANGEL, ALAN X   MANN, COLIN X   

BISHOP, CHARLOTTE X   MCCONNELL, AMANDA  X  

BROUGHTON-PETTIT, 
ANNE 

 X  
MILES, BRENDA 

 X  

CHACON-DAWSON, 
MARINA 

 X  
MORGAN, CHRIS 

 X  

CHAPMAN, ROBERT  X  MORGAN, SEAN  X  

COOK, PAT  X  OWEN, BOB X   

COOK, SHAYNE  X  PARRY, TERESA X   

CUSHING, DONNA X   PHIPPS, LISA  X  

CUSS, CARL  X  POWELL, MANSEL  X  

DAVIES, TUDOR  X  PREECE, DENVER    

DIX, NIGEL X   PRICE, DIANNE    

EAD, GREG X   PRITCHARD, HAYDN X   

ELSBURY, COLIN    PRITCHARD, JAMES     X  

ENRIGHT, GARY X   PRITCHARD, JUDITH X   

ETHERIDGE, KEVIN X   RAO, JO    

EVANS, MARK     REED, JANINE X   

FARINA-CHILDS, 
ANDREW 

X   
ROBERTS, JOHN 

X   

FOREHEAD, CHRISTINE  X  SADLER, JIM  X  

FOREHEAD, ELAINE   X  SARALIS, ROY  X  

FUSSELL, JAMES X   SCRIVEN, JON X   

GAIR, ANN  X  SIMMONDS, JULIAN  X  

GEORGE, NIGEL  X  SKIVENS, STEVEN    

GORDON, COLIN     X  STENNER, ELUNED  X  

HARSE, DAVID  X  TAYLOR, JOHN X   

HERON, TERESA  X  THOMAS, CARL  X  

HUSSEY, ADRIAN  X  WHITCOMBE, ANDREW    

INGRAM-JONES, DAWN  X  WHITTLE, LINDSAY X   

JAMES, MARTYN X   WILLIAMS, SHANE  X  

JEREMIAH, LEEROY  X  WILLIAMS, WALTER  X  

JOHNSTON, GARY 
 X  

WINSLADE, JILL 
  X  

JONES, JAN X   WOODLAND, KRISTIAN   X  

    WRIGHT, CERI  X  

     TOTAL VOTES 22 40  
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RECORDED VOTE SPECIAL COUNCIL – AMENDMENT 2 (CLLR DIX) 

COUNCILLOR FOR AGAINST ABSTAIN 

 

COUNCILLOR FOR AGAINST ABSTAIN 

ADAMS, MICHAEL  X  KENT, STEVE X   

ALDWORTH, ELIZABETH  X  LEONARD, ARIANNA  X  

ANDREWS, CAROL  X  LEONARD, PHILIPPA  X  

ANGEL, ALAN X   MANN, COLIN X   

BISHOP, CHARLOTTE X   MCCONNELL, AMANDA  X  

BROUGHTON-PETTIT, 
ANNE 

 X  
MILES, BRENDA 

 X  

CHACON-DAWSON, 
MARINA 

 X  
MORGAN, CHRIS 

 X  

CHAPMAN, ROBERT  X  MORGAN, SEAN  X  

COOK, PAT  X  OWEN, BOB X   

COOK, SHAYNE  X  PARRY, TERESA X   

CUSHING, DONNA X   PHIPPS, LISA  X  

CUSS, CARL  X  POWELL, MANSEL  X  

DAVIES, TUDOR  X  PREECE, DENVER    

DIX, NIGEL X   PRICE, DIANNE    

EAD, GREG X   PRITCHARD, HAYDN X   

ELSBURY, COLIN    PRITCHARD, JAMES  X  

ENRIGHT, GARY X   PRITCHARD, JUDITH X   

ETHERIDGE, KEVIN X   RAO, JO    

EVANS, MARK    REED, JANINE X   

FARINA-CHILDS, 
ANDREW 

X   
ROBERTS, JOHN 

X   

FOREHEAD, CHRISTINE  X  SADLER, JIM  X  

FOREHEAD, ELAINE  X  SARALIS, ROY  X  

FUSSELL, JAMES X   SCRIVEN, JON  X  

GAIR, ANN  X  SIMMONDS, JULIAN  X  

GEORGE, NIGEL  X  SKIVENS, STEVEN    

GORDON, COLIN  X  STENNER, ELUNED  X  

HARSE, DAVID  X  TAYLOR, JOHN X   

HERON, TERESA  X  THOMAS, CARL  X  

HUSSEY, ADRIAN  X  WHITCOMBE, ANDREW    

INGRAM-JONES, DAWN  X  WHITTLE, LINDSAY   X 

JAMES, MARTYN X   WILLIAMS, SHANE  X  

JEREMIAH, LEEROY  X  WILLIAMS, WALTER  X  

JOHNSTON, GARY 
 X  

WINSLADE, JILL 
 X  

JONES, JAN X   WOODLAND, KRISTIAN  X  

    WRIGHT, CERI  X  

     TOTAL VOTE 20 41 1 
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RECORDED VOTE SPECIAL COUNCIL – SUBSTANTIVE MOTION – 
BUDGET PROPOSALS 2023/24 – RECOMMENDATIONS 1.3.1-1.3.7 

COUNCILLOR FOR AGAINST ABSTAIN 

 

COUNCILLOR FOR AGAINST ABSTAIN 

ADAMS, MICHAEL x   KENT, STEVE  x  

ALDWORTH, ELIZABETH x   LEONARD, ARIANNA x   

ANDREWS, CAROL x   LEONARD, PHILIPPA x   

ANGEL, ALAN  x  MANN, COLIN  x  

BISHOP, CHARLOTTE  x  MCCONNELL, AMANDA x   

BROUGHTON-PETTIT, 
ANNE 

x   
MILES, BRENDA 

x   

CHACON-DAWSON, 
MARINA 

x   
MORGAN, CHRIS 

x   

CHAPMAN, ROBERT x   MORGAN, SEAN x   

COOK, PAT x   OWEN, BOB  x  

COOK, SHAYNE x   PARRY, TERESA  x  

CUSHING, DONNA  x  PHIPPS, LISA x   

CUSS, CARL x   POWELL, MANSEL x   

DAVIES, TUDOR x   PREECE, DENVER    

DIX, NIGEL  x  PRICE, DIANNE    

EAD, GREG  x  PRITCHARD, HAYDN  x  

ELSBURY, COLIN    PRITCHARD, JAMES x   

ENRIGHT, GARY  x  PRITCHARD, JUDITH  x  

ETHERIDGE, KEVIN  x  RAO, JO    

EVANS, MARK    REED, JANINE  x  

FARINA-CHILDS, 
ANDREW 

 x  
ROBERTS, JOHN 

 x  

FOREHEAD, CHRISTINE x   SADLER, JIM x   

FOREHEAD, ELAINE x   SARALIS, ROY x   

FUSSELL, JAMES  x  SCRIVEN, JON  x  

GAIR, ANN x   SIMMONDS, JULIAN x   

GEORGE, NIGEL x   SKIVENS, STEVEN    

GORDON, COLIN x   STENNER, ELUNED x   

HARSE, DAVID x   TAYLOR, JOHN  x  

HERON, TERESA x   THOMAS, CARL x   

HUSSEY, ADRIAN x   WHITCOMBE, ANDREW    

INGRAM-JONES, DAWN x   WHITTLE, LINDSAY  x  

JAMES, MARTYN  x  WILLIAMS, SHANE x   

JEREMIAH, LEEROY x   WILLIAMS, WALTER x   

JOHNSTON, GARY x   
WINSLADE, JILL x   

JONES, JAN  x  WOODLAND, KRISTIAN x   

    WRIGHT, CERI x   

     TOTAL VOTE 40 22  
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ID Start time Completion time Email Name

Agenda Item No. 6 - 

Council Tax Setting 

Resolution 2023/24 

(Amended) - Rec 1.2

1 2/23/23 19:50:57 2/23/23 19:51:00 ADAMSM3@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Adams, Mike For

2 2/23/23 19:50:57 2/23/23 19:51:00 CHACOM@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Chacon-Dawson, Marina For

3 2/23/23 19:50:57 2/23/23 19:51:00 TAYLOJ@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Taylor, John Against

4 2/23/23 19:50:57 2/23/23 19:51:00 JEREML1@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Jeremiah, Leeroy For

5 2/23/23 19:50:57 2/23/23 19:51:01 STENNE@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Stenner, Eluned For

6 2/23/23 19:50:57 2/23/23 19:51:01 SIMMOJ@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Simmonds, Julian For

7 2/23/23 19:50:58 2/23/23 19:51:01 KENTS@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Kent, Stephen Against

8 2/23/23 19:50:57 2/23/23 19:51:01 BISHOC@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Bishop, Charlotte Against

9 2/23/23 19:50:57 2/23/23 19:51:01 LEONAP@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Leonard, Philippa For

10 2/23/23 19:50:57 2/23/23 19:51:01 MCCONA1@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. McConnell, Amanda For

11 2/23/23 19:50:57 2/23/23 19:51:01 ANDREC@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Andrews, Carol For

12 2/23/23 19:51:02 2/23/23 19:51:02 WRIGHC2@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Wright, Ceri For

13 2/23/23 19:50:57 2/23/23 19:51:02 DIXN1@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Dix, Nigel Against

14 2/23/23 19:50:57 2/23/23 19:51:02 GEORGN@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. George, Nigel For

15 2/23/23 19:50:57 2/23/23 19:51:02 HUSSEA@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Hussey, Adrian For

16 2/23/23 19:50:58 2/23/23 19:51:02 CUSHID@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Cushing, Donna Against

17 2/23/23 19:50:57 2/23/23 19:51:02 ENRIGG2@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Enright, Gary Against

18 2/23/23 19:50:57 2/23/23 19:51:02 WOODLK1@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Woodland, Kristian For

19 2/23/23 19:50:57 2/23/23 19:51:03 INGRAD@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Ingram-Jones, Dawn For

20 2/23/23 19:50:57 2/23/23 19:51:03 CUSSCJ@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Cuss, Carl J. For

21 2/23/23 19:50:58 2/23/23 19:51:03 HARSED@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Harse, David For

22 2/23/23 19:50:58 2/23/23 19:51:03 GAIRA@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Gair, Ann For

23 2/23/23 19:50:58 2/23/23 19:51:03 ROBERJE@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Roberts, John Against

24 2/23/23 19:50:57 2/23/23 19:51:03 WILLIW@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Williams, Walter For

25 2/23/23 19:50:58 2/23/23 19:51:03 COOKS3@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Cook, Shayne For

26 2/23/23 19:50:57 2/23/23 19:51:03 WILLIS42@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Williams, Shane For

27 2/23/23 19:50:58 2/23/23 19:51:03 FOREHE@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Forehead, Elaine For

28 2/23/23 19:50:58 2/23/23 19:51:04 SARALR@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Saralis, Royston For

29 2/23/23 19:50:59 2/23/23 19:51:04 JONESL1@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Phipps, Lisa For

30 2/23/23 19:50:57 2/23/23 19:51:04 PRITCJ@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Pritchard, James For

31 2/23/23 19:50:58 2/23/23 19:51:04 FARINA@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Farina-Childs, Andrew For

32 2/23/23 19:50:58 2/23/23 19:51:05 DAVIEDT@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Davies, D.T For

33 2/23/23 19:50:57 2/23/23 19:51:05 ALDWOEM@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Aldworth, E.M For

34 2/23/23 19:50:57 2/23/23 19:51:05 JONESJ50@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Jones, Jan For

35 2/23/23 19:50:58 2/23/23 19:51:06 GORDOCJ@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Gordon, Colin J For

36 2/23/23 19:50:57 2/23/23 19:51:06 MORGAC15@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Morgan, Chris For

37 2/23/23 19:50:58 2/23/23 19:51:07 HERONT1@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Heron, Teresa For

38 2/23/23 19:50:57 2/23/23 19:51:07 CHAPMR2@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Chapman, Robert For

39 2/23/23 19:51:01 2/23/23 19:51:07 PASSMA@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Leonard, Arianna For

40 2/23/23 19:50:57 2/23/23 19:51:07 BROUGA@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Broughton-Pettit, Anne For

41 2/23/23 19:50:58 2/23/23 19:51:07 MILESB@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Miles, Brenda For

42 2/23/23 19:50:57 2/23/23 19:51:08 SADLEJ@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Sadler, Jim For

43 2/23/23 19:50:58 2/23/23 19:51:09 ANGELA1@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Angel, Alan For

44 2/23/23 19:50:57 2/23/23 19:51:09 POWELM5@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Powell, Mansel For

45 2/23/23 19:50:57 2/23/23 19:51:11 FOREHC@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Forehead, Christine For

46 2/23/23 19:50:57 2/23/23 19:51:12 EADG@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Ead, Greg Against

47 2/23/23 19:50:56 2/23/23 19:51:13 WINSLJ@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Winslade, Jill For

48 2/23/23 19:51:43 2/23/23 19:51:43 SCRIVENJ@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Scriven, Jon Against

49 2/23/23 19:50:58 2/23/23 19:51:14 PRITCH1@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Pritchard, Haydn Against

50 2/23/23 19:50:56 2/23/23 19:51:14 FUSSEJE@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Fussell, James E Against

51 2/23/23 19:50:57 2/23/23 19:51:18 THOMAC16@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Thomas, Carl For

52 2/23/23 19:50:58 2/23/23 19:51:21 WHITTLG@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Whittle, L.G Against

53 2/23/23 19:50:58 2/23/23 19:51:22 MANNCP@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Mann, Colin P. Against

54 2/23/23 19:51:39 2/23/23 19:51:39 OWENB@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Owen, Bob Against

55 2/23/23 19:50:58 2/23/23 19:51:39 ETHERK1@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Etheridge, Kevin Against

56 2/23/23 19:50:57 2/23/23 19:51:42 REEDJ@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Reed, Janine Against

57 2/23/23 19:50:58 2/23/23 19:51:42 COOKP1@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Cook, Patricia For

58 2/23/23 19:50:58 2/23/23 19:52:13 MORGAS@caerphilly.gov.uk Cllr. Morgan, Sean For

59 Verbal Confirmation Cllr. Johnston, Gary For

60 Verbal Confirmation Cllr. Pritchard, Judith Against

61 Verbal Confirmation Cllr. Parry, Teresa Against
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